

2018 MNRTF Development Applications

Score	Applicant	App. No.	Project Title	Project County	Grant Request Amount	Cumulative Requested Amount
430	Ingham County	TF18-0104	Lake Lansing Park South Improvements	Ingham	\$300,000	\$300,000
420	Kochville Township	TF18-0008	Kochville Township Trail Extension	Saginaw	\$300,000	\$600,000
410	City of Grand Rapids	TF18-0005	Renovation and Development of Roberto Clemente Park	Kent	\$300,000	\$900,000
410	Tittabawassee Township	TF18-0038	Freeland-Kochville Path Extension	Saginaw	\$300,000	\$1,200,000
410	Gogebic County	TF18-0184	Bessemer to Ramsay Iron Belle Trail Project	Gogebic	\$299,900	\$1,499,900
410	City of Kalamazoo	TF18-0226	Kalamazoo River Valley Trail Development	Kalamazoo	\$300,000	\$1,799,900
405	City of East Lansing	TF18-0192	Bailey Park Improvements	Ingham	\$219,000	\$2,018,900
400	Wayne County	TF18-0036	Venoy Dorsey Park Canoe and Kayak Launch Development	Wayne	\$300,000	\$2,318,900
390	City of Lansing	TF18-0033	Cambridge to Frances Park River Trail Connection	Ingham	\$300,000	\$2,618,900
390	Argentine Township	TF18-0050	Argentine/LAFF Multi-Use Trail	Genesee	\$300,000	\$2,918,900
390	Harrison Township	TF18-0061	Waterfront Park Shoreline Improvements	Macomb	\$156,000	\$3,074,900
390	Grant Township - Keweenaw	TF18-0120	Keweenaw Point Trail - High Rock to Montreal River	Keweenaw	\$297,000	\$3,371,900
390	Mundy Charter Township	TF18-0187	Mundy Township's Hill Road Recreational Park Project	Genesee	\$283,000	\$3,654,900
380	DNR - Marketing and Outreach Division	TF18-0064	Saginaw Bay Visitor Center Renovation	Bay	\$300,000	\$3,954,900
380	Gladwin County	TF18-0089	Buckeye Beaverton Trailhead	Gladwin	\$255,300	\$4,210,200
380	Benzie County	TF18-0153	Betsie Valley Trail Reconstruction	Benzie	\$133,000	\$4,343,200
370	City of Ironwood	TF18-0014	Miners Memorial Heritage Park Mountain Bike Trail System	Gogebic	\$280,000	\$4,623,200
370	Berrien Township	TF18-0057	Range Line Trailhead Development	Berrien	\$300,000	\$4,923,200
370	Dewitt Charter Township	TF18-0071	Valley Farms Park Playground Improvements	Clinton	\$242,400	\$5,165,600
370	Genesee County	TF18-0074	Safe Recreational Access & Green Infrastructure Improvements	Genesee	\$296,000	\$5,461,600
370	Genesee County	TF18-0075	Flint River Scenic Overlook Picnic Area	Genesee	\$296,000	\$5,757,600
370	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division	TF18-0094	Sterling State Park - River Raisin Heritage Trail Renovation	Monroe	\$300,000	\$6,057,600
370	City of Kentwood	TF18-0097	Old Farm Park Restroom Improvements	Kent	\$265,000	\$6,322,600
370	Lansing Charter Township	TF18-0101	Gould Park Redevelopment	Ingham	\$26,800	\$6,349,400
370	City of Sault Ste Marie	TF18-0163	Alford Park Enhancement Project	Chippewa	\$300,000	\$6,649,400
370	City of Hart	TF18-0181	Veteran's Memorial Park	Oceana	\$300,000	\$6,949,400
370	City of Ishpeming	TF18-0193	Tennis Court Renovation	Marquette	\$300,000	\$7,249,400
365	Village of Bear Lake	TF18-0011	Village of Bear Lake Hopkins Park Development	Manistee	\$245,500	\$7,494,900
365	City of Frankfort	TF18-0048	Lake Michigan Beach Development	Benzie	\$210,900	\$7,705,800
360	Genesee County	TF18-0073	Downtown Flint Iron Belle Trail Improvements	Genesee	\$296,000	\$8,001,800
360	City of Ferndale	TF18-0115	Martin Road Park Splash Pad	Oakland	\$300,000	\$8,301,800
360	City of Swartz Creek	TF18-0141	Swartz Creek Genesee Valley Trail Development	Genesee	\$300,000	\$8,601,800
360	DNR - Michigan Historical Center	TF18-0183	Renovations to Pigeon River Country Discovery Center	Otsego	\$165,500	\$8,767,300
360	City of Norton Shores	TF18-0190	Development of Mona Lake Trail - Segment A	Muskegon	\$300,000	\$9,067,300
355	Village of Mayville	TF18-0041	Ohmer Park Pavilion and Restroom Renovation	Tuscola	\$183,400	\$9,250,700
355	Vienna Charter Township	TF18-0080	Neff Road Bike Path Improvement	Genesee	\$286,300	\$9,537,000
350	City of Detroit	TF18-0023	O'Hair Park Renovation	Wayne	\$240,000	\$9,777,000

2018 MNRTF Development Applications

350	City of Detroit	TF18-0026	Romanowski Park Renovation	Wayne	\$300,000	\$10,077,000
350	City of Detroit	TF18-0027	Rouge Park North Area Renovation	Wayne	\$300,000	\$10,377,000
350	Thomas Township	TF18-0067	Thomas Township Nature Preserve Development Phase I	Saginaw	\$300,000	\$10,677,000
350	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division	TF18-0068	Belle Isle Park - South Fishing Pier Renovation	Wayne	\$300,000	\$10,977,000
350	Iron Ore Heritage Recreation Authority	TF18-0072	Iron Ore Heritage Trail Lighting Development	Marquette	\$300,000	\$11,277,000
350	Genesee County	TF18-0076	Iron Belle Trail Improvements at Vietnam Veterans Park	Genesee	\$296,000	\$11,573,000
350	DNR - Fisheries Division	TF18-0083	Little Manistee River Weir Development	Manistee	\$209,000	\$11,782,000
350	Grand Rapids Charter Township	TF18-0154	Crahen Valley Park Pathway and Trailhead Improvements	Kent	\$300,000	\$12,082,000
350	Caledonia Charter Township	TF18-0155	North Shore Park Development Project	Kent	\$300,000	\$12,382,000
350	Elmwood Charter Township	TF18-0160	Discovery Pier Development	Leelanau	\$300,000	\$12,682,000
350	City of Midland	TF18-0182	Upper Emerson Park Phase II Riverfront Renovation	Midland	\$247,500	\$12,929,500
350	City of Escanaba	TF18-0214	North City Limits Non-Motorized Pathway	Delta	\$300,000	\$13,229,500
350	City of Berkley	TF18-0224	Oxford-Merchants Park Development	Oakland	\$180,000	\$13,409,500
345	Bates Township	TF18-0039	Paint River Access Site Improvements	Iron	\$74,000	\$13,483,500
345	New Buffalo Township	TF18-0108	Marquette Greenway Development	Berrien	\$300,000	\$13,783,500
345	Lapeer County	TF18-0170	Polly Ann Trail Extension	Lapeer	\$300,000	\$14,083,500
345	Delta County	TF18-0239	Rapid River Falls ORV/ATV Campground	Delta	\$85,000	\$14,168,500
340	City of Detroit	TF18-0022	Maheras-Gentry Park Renovation	Wayne	\$300,000	\$14,468,500
340	City of Lansing	TF18-0035	Rudolph & Dorothy Wilson Pathway	Ingham	\$277,500	\$14,746,000
340	Village of Baraga	TF18-0042	Non-motorized Pathway - Phase II	Baraga	\$300,000	\$15,046,000
340	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division	TF18-0056	Belle Isle Park - Picnic Shelter Replacement	Wayne	\$300,000	\$15,346,000
340	City of Auburn Hills	TF18-0059	Auburn Hills Kayak Point Park Development	Oakland	\$188,800	\$15,534,800
340	City of Port Huron	TF18-0174	Palmer Park Inclusive Playground	St. Clair	\$50,000	\$15,584,800
335	City of Frankfort	TF18-0049	Bellows Park Development	Benzie	\$154,400	\$15,739,200
335	Meridian Charter Township	TF18-0086	Towner Road Park Inclusive Play and Nature Observation	Ingham	\$200,900	\$15,940,100
335	Breen Township - Dickinson	TF18-0121	Stromberg Park Renovation	Dickinson	\$103,600	\$16,043,700
335	City of Petoskey	TF18-0122	Iron Belle Trail Bear River Bridge	Emmet	\$83,000	\$16,126,700
335	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division	TF18-0173	Bergland to Sidnaw Trail - Ontonagon River Bridge Renovation	Ontonagon	\$300,000	\$16,426,700
330	City of Detroit	TF18-0021	Jayne Playfield Renovation	Wayne	\$300,000	\$16,726,700
330	Scio Township	TF18-0044	Scio Township Hall Park and Trailhead Development	Washtenaw	\$76,000	\$16,802,700
330	Garfield Charter Township	TF18-0084	River East Recreation Area Development	Grand Traverse	\$170,800	\$16,973,500
330	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division	TF18-0109	Holly Recreation Area - Multi-use Trail Development	Oakland	\$300,000	\$17,273,500
330	Village of Pentwater	TF18-0114	Pentwater Community Park Improvements	Oceana	\$300,000	\$17,573,500
330	Van Buren Charter Township	TF18-0125	Van Buren Twp. Iron Belle Trail / Belleville - Heritage Park	Wayne	\$300,000	\$17,873,500
330	Village of Three Oaks	TF18-0162	Watkins Park Trail	Berrien	\$179,100	\$18,052,600
325	Golden Township	TF18-0093	Golden Township Park at Silver Lake Restroom Project	Oceana	\$87,600	\$18,140,200
325	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division	TF18-0171	Baraga to Arnheim Trail- Little Carp River Bridge Renovation	Baraga	\$300,000	\$18,440,200
320	Delta Charter Township	TF18-0003	Hunters Orchard Park Trail Development	Eaton	\$300,000	\$18,740,200
320	City of Detroit	TF18-0020	Jayne/Lasky Parks Renovation Project	Wayne	\$275,000	\$19,015,200
320	City of Detroit	TF18-0028	Tolan Park Renovation	Wayne	\$197,000	\$19,212,200

2018 MNRTF Development Applications

320	Orion Charter Township	TF18-0055	East Clarkston Road Pathway - M-24 to Paint Creek	Oakland	\$300,000	\$19,512,200
320	Genesee County	TF18-0077	Iron Belle Trail - Richfield County Park	Genesee	\$300,000	\$19,812,200
320	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division	TF18-0087	Island Lake Recreation Area - Regional Trail Development	Livingston	\$300,000	\$20,112,200
320	Charlevoix County	TF18-0168	Boyne City to Charlevoix Trail - Phase 3 Development	Charlevoix	\$300,000	\$20,412,200
315	Huron Charter Township	TF18-0004	Joseph Waltz Memorial Park Redevelopment	Wayne	\$300,000	\$20,712,200
310	City of Detroit	TF18-0025	Pingree Park Renovation	Wayne	\$240,000	\$20,952,200
310	City of Dexter	TF18-0058	Mill Creek Trail	Washtenaw	\$300,000	\$21,252,200
310	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division	TF18-0151	Stateline Trail - Water Crossing Development	Gogebic	\$250,000	\$21,502,200
305	City of Gibraltar	TF18-0052	City of Gibraltar ADA Splash Pad/ Ice Rink Development	Wayne	\$262,000	\$21,764,200
305	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division	TF18-0082	White Pine Trail - Hersey River Bridge Replacement	Osceola	\$300,000	\$22,064,200
305	Stambaugh Township	TF18-0132	Holmes Park Improvements	Iron	\$143,600	\$22,207,800
305	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division	TF18-0146	Clowry Grade Trail - Bridge Renovations	Marquette	\$300,000	\$22,507,800
305	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division	TF18-0149	Bergland to Sidnaw Trail - Haanaapaa Culvert Replacement	Ontonagon	\$180,000	\$22,687,800
300	City of Detroit	TF18-0024	Palmer Park Renovation	Wayne	\$260,000	\$22,947,800
300	Forsyth Township	TF18-0043	Gwinn Ball Field Improvements	Marquette	\$287,400	\$23,235,200
300	City of Dowagiac	TF18-0066	Rudy Park Expansion	Cass	\$190,000	\$23,425,200
295	Village of Dundee	TF18-0128	Viking Drive Park Development	Monroe	\$185,000	\$23,610,200
295	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division	TF18-0180	Iron Belle Trail - Carp River Bridge Renovation	Emmet	\$140,000	\$23,750,200
290	South Haven Area Recreation Authority	TF18-0142	Recreational Soccer Fields Improvement	Van Buren	\$291,600	\$24,041,800
290	City of Boyne City	TF18-0209	Sunset Park Restroom Improvements	Charlevoix	\$92,800	\$24,134,600
290	City of Alma	TF18-0228	Alma Park Restroom Rebuild & Rehab - Accessibility Project	Gratiot	\$220,500	\$24,355,100
290	City of Portland	TF18-0237	William Toan Park Improvements	Ionia	\$300,000	\$24,655,100
285	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division	TF18-0158	Betsie Valley Trail - Manistee River Bridge Renovation	Wexford	\$300,000	\$24,955,100
280	DNR - Michigan Historical Center	TF18-0015	Hartwick Pines State Park Visitor Center Exhibits Renovation	Crawford	\$300,000	\$25,255,100
280	Park Township	TF18-0212	Wendt Park Playground	Ottawa	\$187,500	\$25,442,600
270	Leelanau County	TF18-0018	Veronica Valley Development	Leelanau	\$269,700	\$25,712,300
270	Baraga County	TF18-0040	Point Abbaye Natural Area Pathway & Picnic Improvements	Baraga	\$49,500	\$25,761,800
270	Oakland Charter Township	TF18-0098	Paint Creek Junction Park Northern Trailhead Development	Oakland	\$228,400	\$25,990,200
270	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division	TF18-0102	Menominee River Recreation Area - Bridge/Trail Development	Dickinson	\$300,000	\$26,290,200
270	Emmet County	TF18-0213	Headlands Parking and Trail Expansion	Emmet	\$125,300	\$26,415,500
270	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division	TF18-0220	Palms Book State Park - Raft Canopy Replacement	Schoolcraft	\$50,000	\$26,465,500
260	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division	TF18-0100	Waterloo Recreation Area - Fishing Pier Replacement	Jackson	\$250,000	\$26,715,500
260	Grand Traverse County	TF18-0191	Lone Pine Trail Pedestrian Bridge	Grand Traverse	\$165,000	\$26,880,500
260	Peninsula Township	TF18-0234	Bowers Harbor Park Improvements	Grand Traverse	\$150,000	\$27,030,500
250	Fork Township	TF18-0130	Rustic Campground Development	Mecosta	\$50,000	\$27,080,500
250	City of Fenton	TF18-0145	Fenton Trailway Extension	Genesee	\$300,000	\$27,380,500
250	Village of Edmore	TF18-0206	Curtis Memorial Park Improvements	Montcalm	\$187,500	\$27,568,000
250	Peninsula Township	TF18-0233	Bowers Harbor Park Expansion Development	Grand Traverse	\$150,000	\$27,718,000
245	Calumet Charter Township	TF18-0046	Lions Club Park Improvements	Houghton	\$80,000	\$27,798,000
240	DNR - Finance and Operations Division	TF18-0152	Cadillac Customer Service Center Interpretive Trail	Wexford	\$299,300	\$28,097,300

2018 MNRTF Development Applications

220	Oakland Charter Township	TF18-0099	Marsh View Park Restroom Improvements	Oakland	\$102,600	\$28,199,900
220	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division	TF18-0219	Fayette Historic State Park - Visitor Center Accessibility	Delta	\$50,000	\$28,249,900
210	Oscoda Charter Township	TF18-0242	Ratliff Park Southeast Shoreline Access Improvements	Iosco	\$296,700	\$28,546,600
190	City of Montrose	TF18-0211	Blueberry Park Improvements	Genesee	\$176,300	\$28,722,900

No. of Applications: 121

Request Total: \$28,722,900